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John Lewis Stock Number 78023914 
 

Name  
 Tasty Pieces Salted Caramel Chocolate Egg 

 

Ingredients 

Sugar, cocoa mass, butterscotch pieces (12%) 
(brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (milk), 
natural flavouring), whole milk powder, cocoa 
butter, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk 
(milk, sugar), butter (milk), invert sugar syrup, Irish 
Atlantic Sea Salt (0.7%), water, emulsifier: soya 
lecithin, natural flavouring, salt, emulsifier: mono- 
and diglycerides of fatty acids. (Milk chocolate 
contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% milk 
solids minimum.  70% dark chocolate contains: 70% 
cocoa solids minimum). 

For allergens, see ingredients in bold  

May contain statements May contain nuts  

Net Quantity 275g 

Country of Origin Ireland 

Storage Instructions Please store in a cool, dry, and odourless place 

Manufacturer’s name and address 
Butlers Chocolates Clonshaugh Business & Technology 
Park, Coolock, Co Dublin D17 A076  
 

Instructions for use N/A 

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value  
Energy (kJ/kcal) 2138kj/511kcal 
Fat 30g 

Of which saturated 18g 
Carbohydrate 51g 

Of which sugars 46g 
Fibre 5g 
Protein 6.1g 



Salt 0.95g  
Alcoholic Strength N/A 
Suitable for vegetarians Yes 
Suitable for vegans No 
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No 
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No 
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers Yes 
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes 
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No 
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No 
Free from alcohol Yes 
Free from artificial flavours Yes 
Free from artificial colours Yes 

 


